CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 16

Monday, January 17

Tuesday, January 18

Wednesday, January 19

Thursday, January 20

Friday, January 21

Sunday, January 23

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)

Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Women’s Evening Bible Study (Library)
Boy Scouts Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)
Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
Battery Gadson (Sanctuary)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group
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The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which
are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please
feel free to take home any items you’d like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the
month to charity.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider
volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated in honor of or in memory of
loved ones.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church! Bob Ingram, our
Finance Administrator, will be closing the books early in January and mailing your
contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call him at the

church office any Monday morning or email him at: financesunrisepc@gmail.com.

Your continued generous support of Sunrise Presbyterian Church is deeply appreciated!
We will not know how we have weathered 2021 until the books are closed; however, this
has been a challenging year for us. Looking ahead to 2022, finances will continue to be
tight. Our Church Treasurer, Cal McRae, your Session, and your church staff are
committed to carefully managing the church’s finances during these extremely uncertain
times.

Stephen Ministry — Show Them You Care!

Come to me, all you who are weary and burdened, and I will give you rest. (Matthew 11:28)
When you see people who are sad, lonely, or grief stricken, don’t just tell them you care —
show them you care. Ask how they are, listen to what they have to say, share the love of
Jesus. And if their need is great, encourage them to consider Stephen Ministry as a way to
receive the transforming love and care of Jesus. Show them you care, and you can make a
real difference in their life. If you need a Stephen Minister please contact Rev. Polley at
(843) 883-3888.
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