## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, January 16	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, January 16	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, January 17	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, January 17	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, January 18	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study (Library) Boy Scouts Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, January 18	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Lisa Deakin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study (Library) Boy Scouts Pack Meeting (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, January 19	10:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)	Wednesday, January 19	10:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Cheer Group (Fellowship Hall)
Thursday, January 20	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice Battery Gadson (Sanctuary)	Thursday, January 20	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice Battery Gadson (Sanctuary)
Friday, January 21	12:30 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, January 21	12:30 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, January 23	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, January 23	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Fellowship Hall & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please feel free to take home any items you'd like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the month to charity.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated *in honor* of or *in memory* of loved ones.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church! Bob Ingram, our Finance Administrator, will be closing the books early in January and mailing your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call him at the church office any Monday morning or email him at: <a href="mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com">financesunrisepc@gmail.com</a>.

Your continued generous support of Sunrise Presbyterian Church is deeply appreciated! We will not know how we have weathered 2021 until the books are closed; however, this has been a challenging year for us. Looking ahead to 2022, finances will continue to be tight. Our Church Treasurer, Cal McRae, your Session, and your church staff are committed to carefully managing the church's finances during these extremely uncertain times.

## **Stephen Ministry – Show Them You Care!**

Come to me, all you who are weary and burdened, and I will give you rest. (Matthew 11:28) When you see people who are sad, lonely, or grief stricken, don't just tell them you care – show them you care. Ask how they are, listen to what they have to say, share the love of Jesus. And if their need is great, encourage them to consider Stephen Ministry as a way to receive the transforming love and care of Jesus. Show them you care, and you can make a real difference in their life. If you need a Stephen Minister please contact Rev. Polley at (843) 883-3888.

The church kitchen is getting deep cleaned this month. Bowls and containers which are no longer needed in the kitchen are available on a table in the Fellowship Hall. Please feel free to take home any items you'd like. The leftovers will be donated at the end of the month to charity.

The 2022 Flower Dedication Calendar is posted in the Narthex. Please consider volunteering to provide flowers in the sanctuary dedicated *in honor* of or *in memory* of loved ones.

Thank you so much for your contributions to Sunrise Church! Bob Ingram, our Finance Administrator, will be closing the books early in January and mailing your contribution statements soon after. If you have any questions, please call him at the church office any Monday morning or email him at: <a href="mailto:financesunrisepc@gmail.com">financesunrisepc@gmail.com</a>.

Your continued generous support of Sunrise Presbyterian Church is deeply appreciated! We will not know how we have weathered 2021 until the books are closed; however, this has been a challenging year for us. Looking ahead to 2022, finances will continue to be tight. Our Church Treasurer, Cal McRae, your Session, and your church staff are committed to carefully managing the church's finances during these extremely uncertain times.

## **Stephen Ministry - Show Them You Care!**

Come to me, all you who are weary and burdened, and I will give you rest. (Matthew 11:28) When you see people who are sad, lonely, or grief stricken, don't just tell them you care – show them you care. Ask how they are, listen to what they have to say, share the love of Jesus. And if their need is great, encourage them to consider Stephen Ministry as a way to receive the transforming love and care of Jesus. Show them you care, and you can make a real difference in their life. If you need a Stephen Minister please contact Rev. Polley at (843) 883-3888.